(Rev. 6-9)	A TEATER HALLON HAR SHEET HALL SHEET HALL SHEET
S&H 1/9	Honorable Commissioner of Paters and Trademarks: Please record 1
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 9-17-00
	Daewoo Heavy Industries, Ltd.
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Korea Aerospace Industries, Ltd. Haedong Insurance Building, 463, 3ga, Chungjeong-ro Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, 120-709, Korea
3.	Nature of conveyance:
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other:
	Execution Date(s): August 7, 2000
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: *_ (b) The title is: *_ *** OR ***
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/210,891, filed December 16, 1998; or (b) Patent No(s), issued
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1264.1014 Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr. 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.
	James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729 Name of Person Signing Signature September 7, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:
) /2000	1JAL: AH2 00000013-09210891

PATENT REEL: 011080 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DAEWOO HEAVY INDUSTRIES**, LTD., a corporation of Korea, residing at 6 Mansuk-dong, Dong-gu, Incheon, Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of the following United States patent application.

APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER

DATE OF FILING

09/210,891

December 16, 1998

Whereas, KOREA AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation of Korea, residing at Haedong Insurance Building, 463, 3ga, Chungjeong-ro, Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, 120-709, Korea, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said United States Application for Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to ASSIGNEE said patent application and the invention covered thereby, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE said patent application, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of patents to issue on said patent applications, or which may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said inventions resulting from said applications and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

Date: Anenst

Date. 13mples

IN-SUP DONG

•

DAEWOO HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

YOUNG-HO

Executive Managing Director

Attest:

JONG-YOUNG KWON

RECORDED: 09/07/2000

PATENT

REEL: 011080 FRAME: 0995